
NIT/Bid Document No.: CESL/06/2022-23/SHL-Goa/222307004                                               

Date:19.07.2022  

SECTION-1 
(IFB) 

Page 1 of 
4 

 
 

CONVERGENCE ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED 

Core-3,2nd Floor, SCOPE Complex, 
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. 

 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 

 

OPEN TENDER 

 

SECTION-1 

DETAILED INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

 

FOR 

 

Name of Work: -: “DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, 

COMMISSIONING OF SOLAR PV SYSTEMS AT VARIOUS HOUSEHOLDS IN THE STATE OF GOA 

WITH COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR 5 YEARS UNDER REMOTE VILLAGE 
ELECTRIFICATION PROGRAMME.” 

 

NIT/Bid Document No: CESL/06/2022-23/SHL-Goa/222307004                                      Date:19.07.2022  

 

 

CESL invites E-bids from interested bidders for the aforesaid work(s) under Single-stage Two-envelope 
Bidding Process THROUGH E-TENDERING

*
. For details about the IFB, please refer to the details that 

follow. Any amendment(s)/corrigendum/clarification(s) with respect to this Tender shall be uploaded on the 

E-Procurement website only. The bidders should keep themselves updated by regularly visiting the E-
Procurement website of CESL for any amendment/corrigendum/ clarification in regard to this Tender. 

 

 
For & on Behalf of CESL 

 

 

 
   

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*
The bids for E-tenders will be submitted online on the web site https://cesl.eproc.in. Oral, telephonic, 

telegraphic bids or those submitted in hard copies/physical form will not be entertained.  In case, 

anything to the contrary is mentioned anywhere in the Tender, the same should be ignored. 

 

 

 



NIT/Bid Document No.: CESL/06/2022-23/SHL-Goa/222307004                                               

Date:19.07.2022  

SECTION-1 
(IFB) 

Page 2 of 
4 

 
 

 

BID DETAILS 

 

NIT/Bid Document No. NIT/Bid Document No:  CESL/06/2022-23/SHL-Goa/222307004                                               
Date:19.07.2022  

Bidding Document Cost INR  6,000/- (Rupees Six Thousand Only) Non-Refundable and Non-

adjustable). 

Earnest Money Deposit  INR 86,500 (Rupees Eighty Six Thousand Five hundred only 

(to be submitted in form of DD/BG. EMD to be valid up to 225 days from 

the date of techno-commercial bid opening) 

Document Sale Date & 

Timing,  i.e., Last date & 

time for downloading RfP 

from website 

 

From 19.07.2022 (Tuesday)  to  08-08-2022 (Monday) (up to 1400 IST) 

Online Bid Submission 
Period 

From 19.07.2022 (Tuesday)  to  08-08-2022 (Monday) (up to 1430 IST) 

Pre-Bid Meeting  On 08.08.2022 (Monday) at 11:00 Hrs IST through video Conferencing 

 

Meeting link: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_OWEyNDY4YjYtM2YwMy00YTgzLTk1NWItNWNjNmZm
NzI3MWFk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-

49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-

8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d 

 

Techno-commercial E-bid 

Opening Date & Time 

08-08-2022 (Monday) at 1500 hrs. IST, online, at following address: - 

Convergence Energy Services Limited  
Core-3, 2nd Floor, 

SCOPE Complex, 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 

Bid Validity Duration 180 days from the date of opening of techno-commercial bid.-Open Tender 

Bid Documents Sections 
in this Tender 

Section-2 – Information to Bidders (ITB). 
Section-3 – General Conditions of Contract (GCC). 

Section-4 – Technical Specification and Special Conditions of Contract 

(SCC). 
Section-5 – Measurement and Verification. 

Section-6 – Forms & Procedures. 

Contact Person(s) for 

Technical Queries 

(copy of the query to be 
marked to Contracts 

Dept. as well) 

Sh. Abhishek Jain -(DM -Tech)  

Sh . Mrunal Goankar(Engineer-Tech) 

Convergence Energy Services Ltd  
E-mail- abhishekj@eesl.co.in , u_mgaonkar@eesl.co.in  

Contact Person(s) for 

Tender-related Queries 

Sh. Mahendra Singh (Engineer- Tech.) 

Sh. Deepak Mittal (AM – SCM),   

Convergence Energy Services Ltd. 

E-mail: dmittal@eesl.co.in , msingh@eesl.co.in  

RfP to be addressed to CGM (SCM) (CESL), 

Core-3, 2nd Floor, 

SCOPE Complex, 

Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWEyNDY4YjYtM2YwMy00YTgzLTk1NWItNWNjNmZmNzI3MWFk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWEyNDY4YjYtM2YwMy00YTgzLTk1NWItNWNjNmZmNzI3MWFk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWEyNDY4YjYtM2YwMy00YTgzLTk1NWItNWNjNmZmNzI3MWFk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWEyNDY4YjYtM2YwMy00YTgzLTk1NWItNWNjNmZmNzI3MWFk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWEyNDY4YjYtM2YwMy00YTgzLTk1NWItNWNjNmZmNzI3MWFk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%224a993be3-3ce0-49c4-96e9-23324992b1dd%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b85c8853-f74a-4781-8e87-60c3fe118d09%22%7d
mailto:abhishekj@eesl.co.in
mailto:u_mgaonkar@eesl.co.in
mailto:dmittal@eesl.co.in

	CONVERGENCE ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED
	Core-3,2nd Floor, SCOPE Complex,
	Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

